for future reporting years. Those applicable to the reporting entity for future reporting years are listed below. The

transfer to the applicable new or revised standards from the effective dates is not expected to result in material

adjustments to the financial position, results of operations, or cash flows for the following year.

FRS  No. Title

Effective date for
periods beginning

on or after

FRS 1 Amendments to FRS 1: Disclosure Initiative 1 Jan 2016

FRS 16 & 38 Amendments to FRS 16 and FRS 38: Clarification of Acceptable Methods of
Depreciation and Amortisation

1 Jan 2016

Various Improvements to FRSs (November 2014) 1 Jan 2016

FRS 115 Revenue from Contracts with Customers 1 Jan 2017

FRS 109 Financial Instruments 1 Jan 2018

C O S M O S T E E L
A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 1 5 103

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
30 September 2015

cont’d

34.  RECL ASSIFICATIONS AND COMpARATIvE FIGURES

Certain reclassifications have been made to the prior year's financial statements to enhance comparability with

current year's financial statements. The reclassifications included the following:

After
reclassification

before
reclassification Difference

Group $’000 $’000 $’000

2014 Statement of financial position:

Non-current assets

Trade and other receivables (a) 2,086 – 2,086

Current assets

Trade and other receivables (a) 39,085 41,171 (2,086)

2014 Statement of profit or loss and
other comprehensive income:

Cost of sales (b) 126,897 127,409 (512)

Depreciation expenses (b) 2,615 – 2,615

Marketing and distribution costs (b) 9,399 11,146 (1,747)

Administrative expenses (b) 8,602 10,991 (2,389)

Other losses (b) 2,107 74 2,033

(a) The time taken for these amounts to be billed depends on the completion date of the respective end customers’ projects and
submission of the final documentation. Hence, that portion has been reclassified to non-current assets.

(b)  The reclassifications were made to better reflect the fundamental nature of the respective expense items so as to represent a
more accurate analysis.

As is required by FRS 1 the statement of financial position at the end of the current reporting year and the beginning

and end of the preceding reporting year is presented.

A T  T H E  H E A R T
O F  I N D U S T R Y104